

BID ANALYSIS

RFQ 2021-042 VALVES & FITTINGS for FY2021-22

TOWN OF WESTERLY

Bid Number: 2021-042

Prepared by: M. Bednarski

DATE: 8/12/2021

At Opening: M Tate

Rev: 0

		Ferguson		Jack Farrelly Company		John Hoadley & Sons		Ti - Sales Inc		G&L Water Works Supply	
1	Gate Valves: Mueller Mechanical Joint Resilient Seat style A-2360 open right complete with accessories, or approved equal.	SIZE 4"	\$ 502.73		\$ 520.97		\$ 485.00		NB		\$ 475.60
		SIZE 6"	\$ 645.56		\$ 655.98		\$ 615.00		NB		\$ 615.90
		SIZE 8"	\$ 1,007.70		\$ 1,026.41		\$ 960.00		NB		\$ 958.10
		SIZE 12"	\$ 1,969.94		\$ 2,016.59		\$ 1,865.00		NB		\$ 1,882.40
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 4,125.93		\$ 4,219.95		\$ 3,925.00		NB		\$ 3,932.00
2	Smith Blair Stainless Steel Flange Tapping Sleeves – Style 665 or approved equal.	4 X 4	\$ 502.20		NB		NB		\$ 550.63		\$ 476.84
		6 X 4	\$ 542.64		NB		NB		\$ 594.96		\$ 515.23
		6 X 6	\$ 581.36		NB		NB		\$ 637.42		\$ 551.99
		8 X 4	\$ 559.03		NB		NB		\$ 612.94		\$ 530.88
		8 X 6	\$ 605.93		NB		NB		\$ 664.36		\$ 575.32
		8 X 8	\$ 775.96		NB		NB		\$ 850.79		\$ 736.77
		12 X 4	\$ 723.12		NB		NB		\$ 792.85		\$ 686.59
		12 X 6	\$ 801.70		NB		NB		\$ 879.01		\$ 761.21
		12 X 8	\$ 1,005.85		NB		NB		\$ 1,102.85		\$ 955.05
		12 X 12	\$ 1,479.66		NB		NB		\$ 1,622.35		\$ 1,404.92
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 7,577.45		NB		NB		\$ 8,308.16		\$ 7,194.80
3	Tapping Gates Mueller Resilient Style A2360-16 with Accessories	SIZE 4"	\$ 612.95		NB		\$ 582.00		NB		\$ 594.25
		SIZE 6"	\$ 865.69		NB		\$ 817.00		NB		\$ 823.50
		SIZE 8"	\$ 1,276.88		NB		\$ 1,205.00		NB		\$ 1,221.20
		SIZE 12"	\$ 2,893.00		NB		\$ 2,722.00		NB		\$ 2,795.30
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 5,648.52		NB		\$ 5,326.00		NB		\$ 5,434.25
		USA		IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA
4	Ductile Iron Tees – Compact Style AWWA C-153 with Accessories	4 X 4	\$ 144.35	\$ 102.14	\$ 214.28	\$ 172.66	\$ 160.00	\$ 150.00	NB	NB	NB
		6 X 4	\$ 210.12	\$ 157.47	\$ 278.14	\$ 230.93	\$ 218.00	\$ 223.00	NB	NB	NB

		6 X 6	\$ 234.73	\$ 172.91	\$ 302.22	\$ 245.46	\$ 241.00	\$ 242.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		8 X 4	\$ 237.14	\$ 179.24	\$ 335.70	\$ 296.08	\$ 251.00	\$ 251.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		8 X 6	\$ 281.82	\$ 206.26	\$ 379.04	\$ 305.07	\$ 292.00	\$ 283.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		8 X 8	\$ 324.75	\$ 242.18	\$ 435.66	\$ 352.57	\$ 336.00	\$ 325.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		12 X 4	\$ 452.09	\$ 316.37	\$ 631.52	\$ 496.65	\$ 462.00	\$ 426.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		12 X 6	\$ 497.31	\$ 322.38	\$ 675.57	\$ 502.13	\$ 504.00	\$ 434.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		12 X 8	\$ 522.19	\$ 364.31	\$ 715.06	\$ 555.39	\$ 530.00	\$ 483.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 2,904.50	\$ 2,063.26	\$ 3,967.19	\$ 3,156.94	\$ 2,994.00	\$ 2,817.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
			USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
5	Ductile Iron Anchor Tees with Accessories Compact – Style AWWA C-153	6X6	\$ 258.71	\$ 210.27	\$ 283.06	\$ 225.50	\$ 243.00	\$ 234.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		8 X 6	\$ 311.76	\$ 252.09	\$ 471.20	\$ 291.70	\$ 300.00	\$ 284.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		8 X 8	\$ 423.32	\$ 351.77	\$ 471.20	\$ 385.92	\$ 406.00	\$ 395.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		12 X 6	\$ 540.84	\$ 359.95	\$ 674.96	\$ 469.41	\$ 525.00	\$ 412.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		12 X 8	\$ 599.59	\$ 497.81	\$ 729.92	\$ 600.25	\$ 580.00	\$ 567.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		12 X 12	\$ 666.21	\$ 489.65	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 2,800.43	\$ 2,161.54	\$ 2,630.34	\$ 1,972.78	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 1,892.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
6	Ductile Iron Bends with Accessories – Compact Style AWWA C-153	1/4" Bends 90'	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
		4"	\$ 104.55	\$ 84.55	\$ 150.71	\$ 121.96	\$ 115.00	\$ 108.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		6"	\$ 161.20	\$ 132.60	\$ 206.00	\$ 167.48	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		8"	\$ 220.19	\$ 176.99	\$ 294.24	\$ 236.15	\$ 228.00	\$ 218.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		12"	\$ 511.75	\$ 352.19	\$ 663.55	\$ 478.46	\$ 513.00	\$ 422.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 997.69	\$ 746.33	\$ 1,314.50	\$ 1,004.05	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 913.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		1/8" Bends 45'	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
		4"	\$ 91.89	\$ 75.12	\$ 138.57	\$ 112.91	\$ 103.00	\$ 97.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		6"	\$ 139.62	\$ 115.02	\$ 185.30	\$ 150.62	\$ 144.00	\$ 145.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		8"	\$ 184.49	\$ 152.55	\$ 259.99	\$ 212.70	\$ 193.00	\$ 190.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		12"	\$ 420.27	\$ 302.86	\$ 575.79	\$ 431.14	\$ 424.00	\$ 366.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 836.27	\$ 645.55	\$ 1,159.65	\$ 907.37	\$ 864.00	\$ 798.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		1/16" Bends 22 1/2"	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
		4"	\$ 89.67	\$ 72.54	\$ 136.44	\$ 110.45	\$ 100.00	\$ 94.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		6"	\$ 130.70	\$ 108.16	\$ 176.74	\$ 144.03	\$ 135.00	\$ 138.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		8"	\$ 181.52	\$ 149.98	\$ 257.14	\$ 210.23	\$ 190.00	\$ 188.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		12"	\$ 366.72	\$ 272.76	\$ 524.42	\$ 402.75	\$ 372.00	\$ 333.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 768.61	\$ 603.44	\$ 1,094.74	\$ 867.46	\$ 797.00	\$ 753.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		1/32" Bends 11 1/4"	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
		4"	\$ 83.72	\$ 70.83	\$ 130.73	\$ 108.79	\$ 95.00	\$ 92.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		6"	\$ 133.67	\$ 111.59	\$ 179.59	\$ 147.32	\$ 138.00	\$ 142.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		8"	\$ 169.62	\$ 140.11	\$ 245.72	\$ 200.76	\$ 179.00	\$ 176.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		12"	\$ 350.10	\$ 260.41	\$ 509.43	\$ 390.41	\$ 357.00	\$ 318.00	NB	NB	NB	NB

		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 737.11	\$ 582.94	\$ 1,065.47	\$ 847.28	\$ 769.00	\$ 728.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		TOTAL	\$ 3,339.68	\$ 2,578.26	\$ 4,634.36	\$ 3,626.16	\$ 3,451.00	\$ 3,192.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
			USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
7	Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Solid Sleeves	SIZE 4"	\$ 99.33	\$ 78.12	\$ 145.71	\$ 115.79	\$ 109.00	\$ 101.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		SIZE 6"	\$ 146.32	\$ 124.02	\$ 191.73	\$ 159.25	\$ 151.00	\$ 155.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		SIZE 8"	\$ 181.52	\$ 178.28	\$ 257.14	\$ 237.39	\$ 190.00	\$ 220.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		SIZE 12"	\$ 345.89	\$ 284.43	\$ 504.44	\$ 413.45	\$ 352.00	\$ 348.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 773.06	\$ 664.85	\$ 1,099.02	\$ 925.88	\$ 802.00	\$ 824.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
			USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
8	Mechanical Joint Caps-w/ 2" IO Tapw/ Accessories	4"	\$ 78.68	\$ 58.15	\$ 100.69	\$ 76.21	\$ 103.00	\$ 72.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		6"	\$ 97.33	\$ 80.46	\$ 119.50	\$ 97.32	\$ 122.00	\$ 99.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		8"	\$ 126.47	\$ 105.65	\$ 162.82	\$ 123.36	\$ 157.00	\$ 129.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		12"	\$ 203.82	\$ 171.59	\$ 281.84	\$ 234.91	\$ 247.00	\$ 206.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 506.30	\$ 415.85	\$ 664.85	\$ 531.80	\$ 629.00	\$ 506.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
			USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
9	Ductile Iron Reducers w/ Accessories	6 X 4	\$ 104.61	\$ 87.99	\$ 151.24	\$ 124.97	\$ 112.00	\$ 114.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		8 X 4	\$ 144.15	\$ 108.90	\$ 204.99	\$ 158.07	\$ 153.00	\$ 138.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		8 X 6	\$ 157.60	\$ 120.06	\$ 218.37	\$ 168.49	\$ 165.00	\$ 152.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		12 X 6	\$ 275.11	\$ 186.00	\$ 375.91	\$ 268.87	\$ 280.00	\$ 230.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		12 X 8	\$ 281.93	\$ 190.18	\$ 398.27	\$ 285.92	\$ 290.00	\$ 236.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 963.40	\$ 693.13	\$ 1,348.78	\$ 1,006.32	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 870.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
10	Standard Gate Boxes – Slide type with "WATER" cast on cover	USA Made										
		36" Bottom	\$ 83.30		NB		\$ 51.00		NB		\$ 81.00	
		24" Top	\$ 62.48		NB		\$ 54.50		NB		\$ 61.00	
		Cover	\$ 15.62		NB		\$ 14.50		NB		\$ 15.30	
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 161.40		NB		\$ 120.00		NB		\$ 157.30	
		IMPORTED										
		36" Botton	\$ 35.83		NB		\$ 35.00		NB		\$ 35.10	
		24" Top	\$ 30.40		NB		\$ 30.00		NB		\$ 29.75	
		Cover	\$ 10.31		NB		\$ 10.00		NB		\$ 10.10	
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 76.54		NB		\$ 75.00		NB		\$ 74.95	
11	Standard Buffalo Style Curb Boxes-Slide type w/ "WATER" cast on cover	USA Made										
		Bottom Section	\$ 37.69		NB		\$ 36.50		NB		NB	
		Top Section	\$ 35.17		NB		\$ 30.25		NB		NB	
		Cover	Included		NB		\$ 6.00		NB		NB	

	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 72.86		NB		\$ 72.75		NB		NB
	IMPORTED									
	Bottom Section	\$ 16.56		NB		\$ 16.00		NB		\$ 16.20
	Top Section	\$ 13.03		NB		\$ 12.60		NB		\$ 12.75
	Cover	\$ 2.99		NB		\$ 2.90		NB		\$ 2.93
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 32.58		NB		\$ 31.50		NB		\$ 31.88
12	Cast Couplings for C.I., D.I., & PVC Smith Blair Style 441 or =									
	2"	\$ 31.00		NB		NB		\$ 34.82		\$ 29.44
	4"	\$ 63.66		NB		NB		\$ 71.50		\$ 60.45
	6"	\$ 81.64		NB		NB		\$ 90.32		\$ 77.52
	8"	\$ 103.20		NB		NB		\$ 113.83		\$ 97.99
	12"	\$ 172.53		NB		NB		\$ 189.17		\$ 163.82
	16"	\$ 386.00		NB		NB		\$ 423.23		\$ 366.51
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 838.03		NB		NB		\$ 922.87		\$ 795.73
13	Stainless Steel Single Band Repair Clamps - Smith Blair Style 226 or =									
	2" X 7.5" Long	\$ 38.23		NB		NB		\$ 41.92		\$ 36.30
	4" X 7.5" Long	\$ 51.64		NB		NB		\$ 56.62		\$ 49.03
	6" X 7.5" Long	\$ 60.94		NB		NB		\$ 66.82		\$ 57.87
	8" X 7.5" Long	\$ 72.91		NB		NB		\$ 79.94		\$ 69.23
	12" X 7.5" Long	\$ 100.09		NB		NB		\$ 109.74		\$ 95.03
	2" X 15" Long	\$ 73.67		NB		NB		NB		\$ 74.12
	4" X 15" Long	\$ 102.08		NB		NB		\$ 114.66		\$ 96.93
	6" X 15" Long	\$ 113.28		NB		NB		\$ 127.23		\$ 107.56
	2" X 12" Long	\$ 67.85		NB		NB		\$ 74.39		\$ 64.43
	4" X 12" Long	\$ 34.63		NB		NB		\$ 92.79		\$ 80.35
	6" X 12" Long	\$ 97.47		NB		NB		\$ 106.87		\$ 92.55
	8" X 12" Long	\$ 116.74		NB		NB		\$ 127.98		\$ 110.85
	12" X 12" Long	\$ 161.07		NB		NB		\$ 176.61		\$ 152.94
	8" X 15" Long	\$ 139.11		NB		NB		\$ 156.24		\$ 132.09
	12" X 15" Long	\$ 200.15		NB		NB		\$ 224.80		\$ 190.05
	16" X 15" Long	\$ 415.50		NB		NB		\$ 466.68		\$ 394.52

		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 1,845.36		NB		NB		\$ 2,023.29		\$ 1,803.85
14	Brass Corp- All lead free compliant	3/4" C.C. x Compression Red head Supply Style RHSV 43821 or =	\$ 53.93		NB		\$ 131.00		\$ 49.49		\$ 49.07
		1" C.C. x Compression Red head Supply Style RHSV 43822 or =	\$ 70.96		NB		\$ 160.00		\$ 65.08		\$ 64.54
		1 1/4" C.C. x Compression Red head Supply Style RHSV 43823 or =	\$ 140.00		NB		NB		\$ 139.24		\$ 138.19
		1 1/2" C.C. x Compression Red head Supply Style RHSV 43824 or =	\$ 160.12		NB		NB		\$ 145.84		\$ 144.66
		2" C.C. x Compression Red head Supply Style RHSV 43825 or =	\$ 264.79		NB		NB		\$ 241.22		\$ 239.26
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 689.80		NB		\$ 291.00		\$ 640.87		\$ 635.72
15	Brass - Curbstops - All lead free compliant	3/4"Compression Curbstops	\$ 80.03		NB		NB		NB		\$ 90.20
		1"Compression Ball Curbstops	\$ 129.86		NB		NB		NB		\$ 124.06
		1 1/4"Compression Ball Curbstops	\$ 155.26		NB		NB		NB		NB
		1 1/2"Compression Ball Curbstops	\$ 265.35		NB		NB		NB		\$ 251.35
		2"Compression Ball Curbstops	\$ 392.80		NB		NB		NB		\$ 349.69
		3/4" I.P.S. Curbstops	NB		NB		NB		NB		\$ 75.20
		1" I.P.S. Curbstops	NB		NB		NB		NB		\$ 104.16
		1 1/4" I. P.S. Curbstops	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB
		1 1/2" I.P.S. Curbstops	NB		NB		NB		NB		\$ 175.77
		2" I.P.S. Curbstops	NB		NB		NB		NB		\$ 252.68
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 1,023.30		NB		NB		NB		\$ 1,423.11
16	Hydrant Extensions – Mueller Brand for 4 1/2" V.O. Hydrants with Accessories	4" X 3/4"	\$ 28.07		NB		NB		\$ 33.59		\$ 26.65
		6" X 3/4"	\$ 35.93		NB		NB		\$ 41.36		\$ 34.12

	8" X 3/4"	\$ 39.23		NB		NB		\$ 45.16		\$ 37.25		
	12" X 3/4"	\$ 60.83		NB		NB		\$ 70.03		\$ 57.76		
	16" X 3/4"	\$ 97.77		NB		NB		\$ 112.56		\$ 92.84		
	4" X 1"	\$ 28.07		NB		NB		\$ 33.59		\$ 26.65		
	6" X 1"	\$ 35.93		NB		NB		\$ 41.36		\$ 34.12		
	8" X 1"	\$ 39.23		NB		NB		\$ 45.16		\$ 37.25		
	12" X 1"	\$ 60.83		NB		NB		\$ 70.03		\$ 57.76		
	16" X 1"	\$ 97.77		NB		NB		\$ 112.56		\$ 92.84		
	4" X 1 1/2"	\$ 36.62		NB		NB		\$ 44.05		\$ 34.78		
	6" X 1 1/2"	\$ 44.30		NB		NB		\$ 51.00		\$ 42.07		
	8" X 1 1/2"	\$ 48.94		NB		NB		\$ 56.34		\$ 46.47		
	12" X 1 1/2"	\$ 75.84		NB		NB		\$ 87.31		\$ 72.01		
	16" X 1 1/2"	\$ 135.19		NB		NB		\$ 155.64		\$ 128.36		
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 864.55		NB		NB		\$ 999.74		\$ 820.93		
17	Service Saddles w/ Double S.S. Straps, C.C. Thread- Smith Blair 317 or =	4" X 3/4"	\$ 53.09		NB		NB		\$ 61.13		\$ 50.42	
		6" X 3/4 "	\$ 61.01		NB		NB		\$ 70.24		\$ 57.93	
		8" X 3/4"	\$ 72.08		NB		NB		\$ 82.99		\$ 68.45	
		12" X 3/4"	\$ 99.71		NB		NB		\$ 114.79		\$ 94.67	
		16" X 3/4"	NB		NB		NB		\$ 161.13		\$ 136.22	
		4" X 1"	\$ 53.09		NB		NB		\$ 61.13		\$ 50.42	
		6" X 1"	\$ 61.01		NB		NB		\$ 70.24		\$ 57.93	
		8" X 1"	\$ 72.08		NB		NB		\$ 82.99		\$ 68.45	
		12" X 1"	\$ 99.71		NB		NB		\$ 114.79		\$ 94.67	
		16" X 1"	NB		NB		NB		\$ 161.13		\$ 136.22	
		4" X 1 1/2"	\$ 57.81		NB		NB		\$ 66.55		\$ 54.89	
		6" X 1 1/2"	\$ 66.26		NB		NB		\$ 76.29		\$ 62.92	
		8" X 1 1/2"	\$ 78.00		NB		NB		\$ 89.80		\$ 74.07	
		12" X 1 1/2"	\$ 266.97		NB		NB		\$ 131.13		\$ 101.40	
		16" X 1 1/2"	NB		NB		NB		\$ 172.26		\$ 145.65	
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 1,040.82		NB		NB		\$ 1,516.59		\$ 1,254.31	
18	Gate Box Risers	1"	\$ 5.65		NB		\$ 6.00		NB		\$ 5.50	
		1 1/2"	\$ 7.50		NB		\$ 8.00		NB		\$ 7.34	
		2"	\$ 9.40		NB		\$ 10.00		NB		\$ 9.20	
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 22.55		NB		\$ 24.00		NB		\$ 22.04	
19	Hydrant Extensions - Mueller Brand for 4 1/2" V.O. Hydrants w/ Accessories	6"	\$ 453.43		NB		\$ 470.00		NB		NB	
		12"	\$ 527.33		NB		\$ 547.00		NB		NB	

	18"	\$ 571.30		NB		\$ 592.00		NB		NB
	24"	\$ 637.47		NB		\$ 660.00		NB		NB
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 2,189.53		NB		\$ 2,269.00		NB		NB
20	Safety Flange Repair Kits - Mueller Brand for 4 1/2" V.O. Hydrants w/ Accessories	Each	\$ 218.66		NB	\$ 215.00		NB		NB
21	Bronze Service Saddles for P.V.C. Pipe – Ford S-900 Series or approved equal. Saddles shall be two pieces with C.C. Thread	4" X 3/4"	\$ 99.20	\$ 33.63		NB		\$ 38.71		\$ 94.79
		6" X 3/4 "	\$ 116.54	\$ 45.91		NB		\$ 52.85		\$ 111.35
		8" X 3/4"	\$ 144.40	\$ 64.27		NB		\$ 73.99		\$ 137.97
		12" X 3/4"	\$ 199.22	\$ 187.10		NB		\$ 215.40		\$ 190.34
		4" X 1 1/2"	\$ 115.56	\$ 84.13		NB		\$ 96.80		\$ 110.42
		6" X 1 1/2"	\$ 133.34	\$ 86.62		NB		\$ 99.74		\$ 127.41
		8" X 1 1/2"	\$ 151.97	\$ 98.90		NB		\$ 113.88		\$ 145.20
		12" X 1 1/2"	\$ 224.63	\$ 187.10		NB		\$ 215.40		\$ 214.62
		4" X 1"	\$ 99.20	\$ 33.63		NB		\$ 38.71		\$ 94.79
		6" X 1"	\$ 116.54	\$ 45.91		NB		\$ 52.85		\$ 111.35
		8" X 1"	\$ 144.40	\$ 64.27		NB		\$ 73.99		\$ 137.97
		12" X 1"	\$ 199.22	\$ 187.10		NB		\$ 215.40		\$ 190.34
		4" X 2"	\$ 115.56	\$ 84.13		NB		\$ 96.80		\$ 110.42
		6" X 2"	\$ 133.34	\$ 86.62		NB		\$ 99.74		\$ 127.41
		8" X 2"	\$ 151.97	\$ 98.90		NB		\$ 113.88		\$ 145.20
		12" X 2"	\$ 224.63	\$ 187.10		NB		\$ 215.40		\$ 214.62
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 2,369.72	\$ 1,575.32		NB		\$ 1,813.54		\$ 2,264.20
22	Brass Compression Union LF Lead Free	3/4"	\$ 20.84	\$ 17.48		\$ 20.40		\$ 19.68		\$ 18.50
		1"	\$ 22.74	\$ 20.00		\$ 22.20		\$ 22.51		\$ 21.15
		1 1/4"	\$ 65.10	\$ 34.53		\$ 64.00		\$ 38.87		\$ 33.45
		1 1/2"	\$ 80.15	\$ 66.93		\$ 78.50		\$ 75.34		\$ 70.85
		2"	\$ 108.25	\$ 90.34		\$ 106.00		\$ 101.70		\$ 95.70
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 297.08	\$ 229.28		\$ 291.10		\$ 258.10		\$ 239.65
23	Brass Fitting - all LF - Lead free	1" x 3/4" Brass Coupling	\$ 22.99		NB	NB		NB		\$ 8.54
		1" Male Brasstex Adapter	NB		NB	NB		NB		\$ 7.71
		3/4" Male Brasstex Adapter	NB		NB	NB		NB		\$ 5.02

		3/4" Male x Compression Adapter	\$ 17.03		NB		NB		NB		\$ 15.22	
		1" Male x Compression Adapter	\$ 20.17		NB		NB		NB		\$ 18.02	
		1 1/4" Male x Compression Adapter	\$ 38.97		NB		NB		NB		\$ 34.44	
		1 1/2" Male x Compression Adapter	\$ 55.80		NB		NB		NB		\$ 49.35	
		2" Male x Compression Adapter	\$ 81.30		NB		NB		NB		\$ 71.90	
		1" x 3/4" Brass Elbow	\$ 3.59		NB		NB		NB		\$ 10.22	
		3/4" x 2 1/2" Long Brass Nipples	\$ 2.57		NB		NB		NB		\$ 3.35	
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 242.42		NB		NB		NB		\$ 223.77	
24	Type K Copper Tobing, LF - Lead Free	3/4"	\$ 7.07		NB		NB		NB		NB	
		1"	\$ 9.33		NB		NB		NB		NB	
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 16.40		NB		NB		NB		NB	
											NB	
25	Brass Dual Check Backflow Preventer, LF - Lead Free	3/4"	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB	
		1"	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB	
		SUB-TOTAL	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB	
26	Brass Apollo Ball Valve, LF-Lead Free	3/4"	\$ 14.53		NB		NB		\$ 38.76		NB	
		1"	\$ 19.79		NB		NB		\$ 49.01		NB	
		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 34.32		NB		NB		\$ 87.77		NB	
27	Lead Pack	Ford Q14-23-Q34-13 or =	\$ 30.07		\$ 29.46		NB		\$ 32.96		\$ 31.23	
		Ford Q14-33-Q34-23 or =	\$ 32.91		\$ 32.25		NB		\$ 36.08		\$ 34.15	
		Ford Q18-23-Q38-13 or =	\$ 24.94		\$ 24.44		NB		\$ 27.35		\$ 25.90	

	Ford Q18-33-Q38-23 or =	\$ 26.30		\$ 25.77		NB		\$ 28.83		\$ 27.31	
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 114.22		\$ 111.92		NB		\$ 125.22		\$ 118.59	
28	Fire Hydrant - Mueller Centurion 250 A-421 4 1/2" 5'-0" bury, 2-2- 1/2" PENT HOS NOZ GA, 1-4-1/2" PUMPER NOZ GA NS, 1-1/2" PENT, 6" D-150 Mech Joint SHOE w/ duck tipped gasket	\$ 2,108.59		NB		\$ 2,040.00		NB		NB	
	Open Left	\$ 2,108.59		NB		\$ 2,040.00		NB		NB	
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 4,217.18		NB		\$ 4,080.00		NB		NB	
29	C900 Water Pipe IPEX	6"	NB	NB		NB		NB		NB	
		8"	NB	NB		NB		NB		NB	
	SUB-TOTAL	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB	
30	C909 Water Pipe IPEX	6"	NB	NB		NB		NB		NB	
		8"	NB	NB		NB		NB		NB	
	SUB-TOTAL	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB	
31	PVC Sewer Pipe, Gasketed, SDR 35	6"	NB	NB		NB		NB		NB	
		8"	NB	NB		NB		NB		NB	
	SUB-TOTAL	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB	
32	SDR35 Sewer Fittings	6"-22 1/2 Bend - Street	NB	\$ 16.90		NB		NB		NB	
		6"-22 1/2 Bend - Hub to Hub	NB	\$ 14.49		NB		NB		NB	
		6"- 45 Bend - Street	NB	\$ 15.17		NB		NB		NB	
		6"- 45 Bend - Hub to Hub	NB	\$ 11.87		NB		NB		NB	
		6"x6"x6" Tee - Hub to Hub	NB	\$ 16.51		NB		NB		NB	
		6"x6"x6" Sanitary Tee - Hub to Hub	NB	\$ 43.65		NB		NB		NB	
		6"x6"x6" Wye - Hub to Hub	NB	\$ 23.34		NB		NB		NB	
		6"x6"x6" Sanitary Tee -Spigot to Hub	NB	\$ 81.13		NB		NB		NB	

	6"x6"x6" Wye - Spigot to Hub	NB		\$ 34.88		NB		NB		NB	
	6" Gasketed Cap	NB		\$ 6.38		NB		NB		NB	
	8"x8"x6" Sanitary Tee - Hub to Hub	NB		\$ 92.16		NB		NB		NB	
	8"x8"x6" Wye - Hub to Hub	NB		\$ 52.18		NB		NB		NB	
	SUB-TOTAL	NB		\$ 408.66		NB		NB		NB	
33	Sewer Fernco Couplings										
	6" Clay x 6" PVC	\$ 12.59		\$ 11.01		NB		NB		NB	
	6" PVC x 6" PVC	\$ 12.59		\$ 11.01		NB		NB		NB	
	8" Clay x 8" PVC	\$ 19.36		\$ 17.01		NB		NB		NB	
	8" PVC x 8" PVC	\$ 19.36		\$ 17.01		NB		NB		NB	
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 63.90		\$ 56.04		NB		NB		NB	
34	Sewer Manhole Frames & Covers										
	USA Made										
	24" X 4"	\$ 260.59		NB		\$ 260.00		NB		NB	
	24" X 6"	\$ 308.36		NB		\$ 304.00		NB		NB	
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 568.95		NB		\$ 564.00		NB		NB	
	IMPORTED										
	24" X 4"	\$ 179.15		NB		\$ 180.00		NB		NB	
	24" X 6"	\$ 200.87		NB		\$ 200.00		NB		NB	
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 380.02		NB		\$ 380.00		NB		NB	
		Ferguson		Jack Farrelly Company		John Hoadley & Sons		Ti - Sales Inc		G&L Water Works Supply	

Total Prices by Sum of Individual Categories

1	\$ 4,125.93		\$ 4,219.95		\$ 3,925.00		NB		\$ 3,932.00
2	\$ 7,577.45		NB		NB		\$ 8,308.16		\$ 7,194.80
3	\$ 5,648.52		NB		\$ 5,326.00		NB		\$ 5,434.25
4A	\$ 2,904.50		\$ 3,967.19		\$ 2,994.00		NB		NB
4B	\$ 2,063.26		\$ 3,156.94		\$ 2,817.00		NB		NB
5A	\$ 2,800.43		\$ 2,630.34		\$ 2,054.00		NB		NB
5B	\$ 2,161.54		\$ 1,972.78		\$ 1,892.00		NB		NB
6A	\$ 3,339.68		\$ 4,634.36		\$ 3,451.00		NB		NB
6B	\$ 2,578.26		\$ 3,626.16		\$ 3,192.00		NB		NB
7A	\$ 773.06		\$ 1,099.02		\$ 802.00		NB		NB
7B	\$ 664.85		\$ 925.88		\$ 824.00		NB		NB
8A	\$ 506.30		\$ 664.85		\$ 629.00		NB		NB

8B	\$ 415.85		\$ 531.80		\$ 506.00		NB		NB
9A	\$ 963.40		\$ 1,348.78		\$ 1,000.00		NB		NB
9B	\$ 693.13		\$ 1,006.32		\$ 870.00		NB		NB
10A	\$ 161.40		NB		\$ 120.00		NB		\$ 157.30
10B	\$ 76.54		NB		\$ 75.00		NB		\$ 74.95
11A	\$ 72.86		NB		\$ 72.75		NB		NB
11B	\$ 32.58		NB		\$ 31.50		NB		\$ 31.88
12	\$ 838.03		NB		NB		\$ 922.87		\$ 795.73
13	\$ 1,845.36		NB		NB		\$ 2,023.29		\$ 1,803.85
14	\$ 689.80		NB		\$ 291.00		\$ 640.87		\$ 635.72
15	\$ 1,023.30		NB		NB		NB		\$ 1,423.11
16	\$ 864.55		NB		NB		\$ 999.74		\$ 820.93
17	\$ 1,040.82		NB		NB		\$ 1,516.59		\$ 1,254.31
18	\$ 22.55		NB		\$ 24.00		NB		\$ 22.04
19	\$ 2,189.53		NB		\$ 2,269.00		NB		NB
20	\$ 218.66		NB		\$ 215.00		NB		NB
21	\$ 2,369.72		\$ 1,575.32		NB		\$ 1,813.54		\$ 2,264.20
22	\$ 297.08		\$ 229.28		\$ 291.10		\$ 258.10		\$ 239.65
23	\$ 242.42		NB		NB		NB		\$ 223.77
24	\$ 16.40		NB		NB		NB		NB
25	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB
26	\$ 34.32		NB		NB		\$ 87.77		NB
27	\$ 114.22		\$ 111.92		NB		\$ 125.22		\$ 118.59
28	\$ 4,217.18		NB		\$ 4,080.00		NB		NB
29	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB
30	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB
31	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB
32	NB		\$ 408.66		NB		NB		NB
33	\$ 63.90		\$ 56.04		NB		NB		NB
34A	\$ 568.95		NB		\$ 564.00		NB		NB
34B	\$ 380.02		NB		\$ 380.00		NB		NB
BID TOTAL	\$ 54,596.35		\$ 32,165.59		\$ 38,695.35		\$ 16,696.15		\$ 26,427.08
	Ferguson		Farrelly Company		John Hoadley & Sons		Ti - Sales Inc		G&L Water Works Supply
Total on Bid Form	\$81,012.49								\$25,167.00

Deviated from Spec	NO		YES		YES		YES		YES
Digital Copy	YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
Signed Bid Form	YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
Addendum #1	YES		YES		YES		YES		YES

E.J. Prescott		Stiles Company		Core & Main	
\$ 520.00		NB		\$ 540.15	
\$ 656.00		NB		\$ 679.29	
\$ 1,025.00		NB		\$ 1,058.22	
\$ 1,975.00		NB		\$ 2,075.64	
\$ 4,176.00		NB		\$ 4,353.30	
\$ 670.00		NB		\$ 501.49	
\$ 686.00		NB		\$ 541.86	
\$ 720.00		NB		\$ 580.52	
\$ 906.00		NB		\$ 558.24	
\$ 741.00		NB		\$ 605.06	
\$ 780.00		NB		\$ 774.85	
\$ 980.00		NB		\$ 722.08	
\$ 975.00		NB		\$ 800.55	
\$ 1,195.00		NB		\$ 1,004.40	
\$ 1,775.00		NB		\$ 1,477.53	
\$ 9,428.00		NB		\$ 7,566.58	
NB		NB		\$ 616.27	
NB		NB		\$ 859.45	
NB		NB		\$ 1,269.25	
NB		NB		\$ 2,864.66	
NB		NB		\$ 5,609.63	
USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
\$ 219.00	\$ 215.00	NB	NB	\$ 226.59	
\$ 302.00	\$ 320.00	NB	NB	\$ 291.76	

\$ 331.00	\$ 348.00	NB	NB	\$ 316.51	
\$ 345.00	\$ 362.00	NB	NB	\$ 349.82	
\$ 396.00	\$ 409.00	NB	NB	\$ 393.79	
\$ 462.00	\$ 470.00	NB	NB	\$ 450.59	
\$ 638.00	\$ 615.00	NB	NB	\$ 651.72	
\$ 695.00	\$ 626.00	NB	NB	\$ 696.39	
\$ 730.00	\$ 698.00	NB	NB	\$ 736.11	
\$ 4,118.00	\$ 4,063.00	NB	NB	\$ 4,113.28	
USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
\$ 367.00	\$ 336.00	NB	NB	\$ 313.63	
\$ 445.00	\$ 409.00	NB	NB	\$ 396.61	
\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	NB	NB	NB	
\$ 757.00	\$ 595.00	NB	NB	\$ 712.03	
\$ 838.00	\$ 838.00	NB	NB	NB	
NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	
\$ 2,977.00	\$ 2,748.00	NB	NB	\$ 1,422.27	
USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
\$ 146.00	\$ 155.00	NB	NB	\$ 158.90	
\$ 227.00	\$ 238.00	NB	NB	\$ 215.52	
\$ 312.00	\$ 315.00	NB	NB	\$ 304.19	
\$ 708.00	\$ 610.00	NB	NB	\$ 679.41	
\$ 1,393.00	\$ 1,318.00	NB	NB	\$ 1,358.02	
USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
\$ 140.00	\$ 139.00	NB	NB	\$ 146.79	
\$ 198.00	\$ 210.00	NB	NB	\$ 194.87	
\$ 265.00	\$ 275.00	NB	NB	\$ 270.02	
\$ 585.00	\$ 530.00	NB	NB	\$ 591.85	
\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,154.00	NB	NB	\$ 1,203.53	
USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
\$ 137.00	\$ 136.00	NB	NB	\$ 144.66	
\$ 186.00	\$ 200.00	NB	NB	\$ 186.32	
\$ 267.00	\$ 270.00	NB	NB	\$ 267.17	
\$ 513.00	\$ 480.00	NB	NB	\$ 540.59	
\$ 1,103.00	\$ 1,086.00	NB	NB	\$ 1,138.74	
USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
\$ 129.00	\$ 119.00	NB	NB	\$ 96.19	
\$ 188.00	\$ 182.00	NB	NB	\$ 189.17	
\$ 251.00	\$ 272.00	NB	NB	\$ 255.78	
\$ 492.00	\$ 473.00	NB	NB	\$ 525.63	

\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,046.00	NB	NB	\$ 1,066.77	
\$ 4,744.00	\$ 4,604.00	NB	NB	\$ 4,767.06	
USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
\$ 150.00	\$ 112.00	NB	NB	\$ 172.03	
\$ 193.00	\$ 175.00	NB	NB	\$ 221.98	
\$ 261.00	\$ 272.00	NB	NB	\$ 290.47	
\$ 485.00	\$ 390.00	NB	NB	\$ 819.18	
\$ 1,089.00	\$ 949.00	NB	NB	\$ 1,503.66	
USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
\$ 114.00	\$ 103.00	NB	NB	\$ 104.73	
\$ 136.00	\$ 145.00	NB	NB	\$ 123.78	
\$ 178.00	\$ 185.00	NB	NB	\$ 167.77	
\$ 284.00	\$ 297.00	NB	NB	\$ 298.88	
\$ 712.00	\$ 730.00	NB	NB	\$ 695.16	
USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT	USA	IMPORT
\$ 154.00	\$ 163.00	NB	NB	\$ 160.16	
\$ 216.00	\$ 200.00	NB	NB	\$ 214.10	
\$ 226.00	\$ 220.00	NB	NB	\$ 228.17	
\$ 385.00	\$ 331.00	NB	NB	\$ 388.73	
\$ 397.00	\$ 335.00	NB	NB	\$ 408.73	
\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,249.00	NB	NB	\$ 1,399.89	
\$ 105.00		NB		\$ 84.31	
\$ 101.00		NB		\$ 63.24	
\$ 18.00		NB		\$ 15.85	
\$ 224.00		NB		\$ 163.40	
\$ 50.00		\$ 37.03		\$ 36.27	
\$ 49.00		\$ 39.02		\$ 30.77	
\$ 14.00		\$ 10.91		\$ 10.44	
\$ 113.00		\$ 86.96		\$ 77.48	
\$ 53.00		NB		\$ 49.93	
\$ 60.00		NB		\$ 48.27	
\$ 8.00		NB		Included	

\$ 121.00		NB		\$ 98.20	
\$ 29.00		\$ 17.53		\$ 16.76	
\$ 30.00		\$ 17.19		\$ 16.21	
\$ 8.33		\$ 5.75		Included	
\$ 67.33		\$ 40.47		\$ 32.97	
\$ 63.00		\$ 26.44		\$ 34.60	
\$ 99.00		\$ 46.88		\$ 71.05	
\$ 125.00		\$ 63.97		\$ 91.12	
\$ 155.00		\$ 85.35		\$ 115.18	
\$ 270.00		\$ 159.20		\$ 192.56	
\$ 520.00		\$ 328.30		\$ 430.80	
\$ 1,232.00		\$ 710.14		\$ 935.31	
\$ 58.00		\$ 43.33		\$ 45.34	
\$ 76.00		\$ 59.09		\$ 61.24	
\$ 71.00		\$ 60.71		\$ 72.27	
\$ 84.00		\$ 67.12		\$ 86.45	
\$ 125.00		\$ 101.92		\$ 118.69	
\$ 110.00		\$ 102.56		NB	
\$ 120.00		\$ 90.34		\$ 121.05	
\$ 136.00		\$ 98.15		\$ 134.33	
\$ 78.00		\$ 61.76		\$ 80.45	
\$ 102.00		\$ 78.44		\$ 100.35	
\$ 114.00		\$ 88.74		\$ 115.58	
\$ 134.00		\$ 104.35		\$ 138.44	
\$ 200.00		\$ 163.01		\$ 191.00	
\$ 163.00		\$ 119.29		\$ 164.45	
\$ 250.00		\$ 184.29		\$ 237.34	
\$ 477.00		\$ 326.15		\$ 492.70	

\$ 2,298.00		\$ 1,749.25		\$ 2,159.68	
\$ 67.00		\$ 45.51		\$ 53.41	
\$ 89.00		\$ 59.85		\$ 70.27	
\$ 190.00		\$ 128.04		NB	
\$ 199.00		\$ 134.12		\$ 177.26	
\$ 329.00		\$ 221.82		\$ 293.16	
\$ 874.00		\$ 589.34		\$ 594.10	
\$ 125.00		\$ 83.53		\$ 130.58	
\$ 171.00		\$ 114.86		\$ 159.09	
\$ 373.00		NB		NB	
\$ 346.00		\$ 232.88		NB	
\$ 482.00		\$ 323.84		NB	
\$ 104.00		NB		\$ 100.73	
\$ 143.00		NB		\$ 105.17	
\$ 229.00		NB		NB	
\$ 229.00		NB		NB	
\$ 348.00		NB		NB	
\$ 2,550.00		\$ 755.11		\$ 495.57	
\$ 36.00		\$ 24.94		\$ 33.29	
\$ 41.00		\$ 30.76		\$ 42.60	

\$ 47.00		\$ 33.68		\$ 46.52	
\$ 74.00		\$ 52.08		\$ 72.13	
\$ 149.00		\$ 73.00		\$ 115.94	
\$ 36.00		\$ 24.94		\$ 33.29	
\$ 41.00		\$ 30.76		\$ 42.60	
\$ 47.00		\$ 33.68		\$ 46.52	
\$ 74.00		\$ 52.08		\$ 72.13	
\$ 149.00		\$ 73.00		\$ 115.94	
\$ 41.00		\$ 31.86		\$ 45.38	
\$ 47.00		\$ 38.50		\$ 52.53	
\$ 52.00		\$ 42.03		\$ 58.03	
\$ 83.00		\$ 66.00		\$ 89.94	
\$ 159.00		\$ 90.42		\$ 160.32	
\$ 1,076.00		\$ 697.73		\$ 1,027.16	
\$ 58.00		\$ 60.13		NB	
\$ 66.00		\$ 69.83		NB	
\$ 77.00		\$ 80.05		NB	
\$ 93.00		\$ 100.56		NB	
\$ 126.00		\$ 127.64		NB	
\$ 58.00		\$ 60.13		NB	
\$ 66.00		\$ 69.83		NB	
\$ 77.00		\$ 80.05		NB	
\$ 93.00		\$ 100.56		NB	
\$ 126.00		\$ 127.64		NB	
\$ 63.00		\$ 66.22		NB	
\$ 72.00		\$ 75.35		NB	
\$ 77.00		\$ 86.11		NB	
\$ 100.00		\$ 113.17		NB	
\$ 135.00		\$ 141.19		NB	
\$ 1,287.00		\$ 1,358.46		NB	
\$ 10.00		NB		\$ 6.50	
\$ 12.00		NB		\$ 8.63	
\$ 16.00		NB		\$ 10.82	
\$ 38.00		NB		\$ 25.95	
\$ 345.00		NB		\$ 512.93	
\$ 400.00		NB		\$ 620.39	

\$ 442.00		NB		\$ 672.12	
\$ 490.00		NB		\$ 749.97	
\$ 1,677.00		NB		\$ 2,555.41	
\$ 190.00		NB		\$ 233.08	
\$ 139.00		\$ 32.36		\$ 38.72	
\$ 165.00		\$ 44.18		\$ 52.85	
\$ 200.00		\$ 61.85		\$ 73.99	
\$ 280.00		\$ 180.07		\$ 215.40	
\$ 162.00		\$ 80.92		\$ 99.74	
\$ 188.00		\$ 83.38		\$ 99.74	
\$ 214.00		\$ 95.20		\$ 113.88	
\$ 316.00		\$ 180.07		\$ 215.40	
\$ 140.00		\$ 32.36		\$ 38.72	
\$ 160.00		\$ 44.18		\$ 52.85	
\$ 203.00		\$ 61.85		\$ 73.99	
\$ 280.00		\$ 180.07		\$ 215.40	
\$ 162.00		\$ 80.92		\$ 96.80	
\$ 188.00		\$ 83.38		\$ 99.74	
\$ 214.00		\$ 95.20		\$ 113.88	
\$ 316.00		\$ 180.07		\$ 215.40	
\$ 3,327.00		\$ 1,516.06		\$ 1,816.50	
\$ 27.00		\$ 17.17		NB	
\$ 31.00		\$ 19.65		NB	
\$ 52.00		\$ 33.92		NB	
\$ 101.00		\$ 65.74		NB	
\$ 136.00		\$ 88.74		NB	
\$ 347.00		\$ 225.22		NB	
\$ 16.00		NB		NB	
\$ 16.00		NB		NB	
\$ 15.00		NB		NB	

\$ 23.00		NB		NB	
\$ 26.00		NB		NB	
\$ 49.00		NB		NB	
\$ 71.00		NB		NB	
\$ 102.00		NB		NB	
\$ 15.00		NB		NB	
\$ 8.00		NB		NB	
\$ 341.00		NB		NB	
\$ 8.70		NB		NB	
\$ 13.00		NB		NB	
\$ 21.70		NB		NB	
\$ 382.50		NB		NB	
\$ 427.50		NB		NB	
\$ 810.00		NB		NB	
NB		\$ 36.25		NB	
NB		\$ 43.49		NB	
NB		\$ 79.74		NB	
\$ 44.00		\$ 28.94		NB	
\$ 47.00		\$ 31.67		NB	
\$ 36.00		\$ 24.00		NB	

\$ 38.00		\$ 25.31		NB	
\$ 165.00		\$ 109.92		NB	
NB		NB		NB	
NB		NB		NB	
NB		NB		NB	
\$ 14.00		NB		NB	
\$ 24.00		NB		NB	
\$ 38.00		NB		NB	
\$ 12.00		NB		NB	
\$ 20.00		NB		NB	
\$ 32.00		NB		NB	
\$ 6.00		NB		NB	
\$ 11.20		NB		NB	
\$ 17.20		NB		NB	
\$ 23.00		NB		NB	
\$ 24.00		NB		NB	
\$ 22.00		NB		NB	
\$ 25.00		NB		NB	
\$ 42.00		NB		NB	
\$ 59.00		NB		NB	
\$ 48.00		NB		NB	
\$ 53.00		NB		NB	

\$ 51.00		NB		NB	
\$ 15.00		NB		NB	
\$ 75.00		NB		NB	
\$ 75.00		NB		NB	
\$ 512.00		NB		NB	
\$ 19.00		NB		NB	
\$ 17.00		NB		NB	
\$ 26.00		NB		NB	
\$ 26.00		NB		NB	
\$ 88.00		NB		NB	
\$ 165.00		NB		NB	
\$ 170.00		NB		NB	
\$ 335.00		NB		NB	
\$ 155.00		NB		NB	
\$ 135.00		NB		NB	
\$ 290.00		NB		NB	
E.J. Prescott		Stiles Company		Core & Main	

\$ 4,176.00		NB		\$ 4,353.30
\$ 9,428.00		NB		\$ 7,566.58
NB		NB		\$ 5,609.63
\$ 4,118.00		NB		\$ 4,113.28
\$ 4,063.00		NB		\$ -
\$ 2,977.00		NB		\$ 1,422.27
\$ 2,748.00		NB		\$ -
\$ 4,744.00		NB		\$ 4,767.06
\$ 4,604.00		NB		\$ -
\$ 1,089.00		NB		\$ 1,503.66
\$ 949.00		NB		\$ -
\$ 712.00		NB		\$ 695.16

\$ 730.00		NB		\$ -
\$ 1,378.00		NB		\$ 1,399.89
\$ 1,249.00		NB		\$ -
\$ 224.00		NB		\$ 163.40
\$ 113.00		\$ 86.96		\$ 77.48
\$ 121.00		NB		\$ 98.20
\$ 67.33		\$ 40.47		\$ 32.97
\$ 1,232.00		\$ 710.14		\$ 935.31
\$ 2,298.00		\$ 1,749.25		\$ 2,159.68
\$ 874.00		\$ 589.34		\$ 594.10
\$ 2,550.00		\$ 755.11		\$ 495.57
\$ 1,076.00		\$ 697.73		\$ 1,027.16
\$ 1,287.00		\$ 1,358.46		NB
\$ 38.00		NB		\$ 25.95
\$ 1,677.00		NB		\$ 2,555.41
\$ 190.00		NB		\$ 233.08
\$ 3,327.00		\$ 1,516.06		\$ 1,816.50
\$ 347.00		\$ 225.22		NB
\$ 341.00		NB		NB
\$ 21.70		NB		NB
\$ 810.00		NB		NB
NB		\$ 79.74		NB
\$ 165.00		\$ 109.92		NB
NB		NB		NB
\$ 38.00		NB		NB
\$ 32.00		NB		NB
\$ 17.20		NB		NB
\$ 512.00		NB		NB
\$ 88.00		NB		NB
\$ 335.00		NB		NB
\$ 290.00		NB		NB
\$ 61,036.23		\$ 7,918.40		\$ 41,645.64
E.J. Prescott		Stiles Company		Core & Main
\$49,112.00				\$ 41,646.67
YES		YES		YES
YES		YES		YES
YES		YES		YES
YES		YES		NO